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Restrictions: None
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See Also: Vice President of Finance: Treasurer’s Office records — Ledgers.

Administrative History

The office of the Vice President of Finance was established as the Treasurer's Office in
1870. This title was retained until 1922, when the office became known as the Loyola
University Treasurer's Office. From 1948 to 1970 the office was called the University
Treasurer, and from 1970 to 1998 it was the office of the Vice President of Finance
before changing to the office of the Vice President of Finance and Treasurer. In 2003 the
title was again changed to Finance and CFO. In 2007 the office became known as that of
the Vice President, CFO and Treasurer.

The office of the Vice President of Finance oversees the offices and departments that deal
with the finances of Loyola University Chicago. These departments include
Administrative Services, Budget and Financial Analysis, Risk and Debt Management,
Controller's Office, and Treasurer's Office.

Scope and Content
These files consist of accounts, funds, securities, and correspondence administered by the
Loyola University Treasurer from 1927 to 1950.

Subjects:

Tax Warrants

City of Chicago Board of Education
Chicago College of Dental Surgery
School of Dentistry

Securities
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Dental School Correspondence with L.U.
Treasurer

Financial Details dealing with L.U.’s takeover of

Chicago College of Dental Surgery

Walter Fleckles and Norman Fortney Securities
George J. Kappes Securities

Miscellaneous Correspondence

General Public Utilities Co. Securities
Miscellaneous Securities and Correspondence
Alfred O. Hartung Securities Correspondence
Peter and Katherina Koehler Securities

Ernst & Sophie Miller correspondence

Roger P. Minwegen Securities
Moulding-Brownell Corporation Securities and
correspondence

Walter H. and Honora McCoy Securities
Henry & Mary McCauley Securities

H. Meyers Securities

Vincent M. Mertes Securities

Emmanuel and Esther Manson Securities
Louisiana Port Commission Securities

La Salle-Wacker Building Securities

Rudolph Levin Securities

M. J. Landman Securities

Lake View Screen Company

Fred Krupp Securities

Ladies Catholic Benevolent Association
Correspondence

Toledo Power and Light Securities

H. R. Wolfe Mortgage Information

Coleman and Mary Vaughn Securities
Thomas J. McNally Securities

Lillie Stroebel Securities

Valos Mortgage Information

Western Power and Light Securities

Joseph and Paul Wasco Trust and Securities
Arthur P. F. Ries Mortgage and Tax Information
George and Barbara Schulz Mortgage
Information

Steffy Mortgage Information

Mae B. McGonigle Securities

Dates

1935-1943

1936-1938

1930

1932-1941
1931-1936
1933-1940
1930-1940
1932-1936
1931-1941
1930

1929-1930
1933-1941

1930-1931
1928-1933
1930
1932-1944
1932-1934
1931
1929-1948
1931
1931
1932-1941
1930
1935

1931

1934-1935
1932-1941
1931

1932-1938
1928

1930-1931
1933-1937
1933-1934
1932-1939

1932-1934
1930
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2 5
2 6
2 7
2 8
2 9
2 10
2 11
2 12
2 13
2 14
2 15
2 16
2 17
2 18
2 19
2 20
2 21
2 22
2 23
2 24
2 25
2 26
2 27
3 1
3 2
3 3
3 4
3 5
3 6
3 7
3 8
3 9
3 10
3 11

Walter and Mae O’Boyle Securities

James H. and Mary Rusk O’Shea
Correspondence

Ellen Peine Securities

Pennsylvania Power and Light Stock Information
William J. Pigott Mortgage

Henry B. & Josephine Rance Correspondence
Correspondence between L.U. Treas. And U. of
Detroit Treas.

La Grange-Joliet & Manheim Road Society of
the Divine Word correspondence with L.U.
Treas.

University Securities Account Receipts

Tax Warrants for Cook County

City of Chicago — Board of Education Tax
Anticipation Warrants

Catholic Bishop of Rockford Account

S., E.M., and Slvan Beck Jackson Park Securities
St. Ignatius Liquidation Fund Papers and
Correspondence

Corporation Securities Company Account
Catholic Bishop of Manila Bonds

Tax Warrants City of Chicago

Tax Warrants City of Chicago

Miscellaneous Correspondence

Information dealing with St. Ignatius Liquidation
Operating Assets

Information dealing with St. Ignatius Liquidation
Fund

Correspondence with Biewald, Alfred, and
Alvina

Correspondence with D.J. Healy, R. Spies, and
Randall

Belle Plain Ave. Trust Fund Information
Alexander & Eliz DeGrand Account

Hans & A. M. Dames Account

Fox Film Corporation Securities

Madonna Della Strada Fund Securities
Miscellaneous Papers on L.U. Combined
Accounts from Moody’s Investment Services
L.U. Comparative Market and Income Report on
Transactions

L.U. List of Securities complied by Moody’s
Investment Service

Church account Correspondence

St. Ignatius Liquidation Fund

Minnie and Edward Bollacher Fund
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1930
1929-1936

1930
1931
1930
1934
1932-1938

1931-1946

1933-1935
1933-1935
1935-1949

1931-1933
1929, 1942
1930-1941

1931

1931-1942
1932-1933
1936-1945
1946-1949
1935-1936

1945-1946
1931-1938
1930-1945
1932-1946
1928-1938
1942

1930-1931
1938

1930-1941
1939

1938-1943
1932-1935

1929-1946
1931-1937
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3 12 Moody’s Investors Service Appraisal of
Securities for L.U. combined Accounts

3 13 International Bitumen Company Limited
Securities and Correspondence

3 14 International Bitumen Company Limited
Securities and Correspondence

4 1 Benjamin Leiser — (33/35 Crescent Place (Belle
Plaine)

4 2 Mary J. Burke Trust Deed (Belle Plaine)

4 3 Harry C. Webignaw (?) real Estate Contract
(Belle Plaine)

4 4 Redemption Certificates (Belle Plaine)

1938, 1943-1944

1927-1938

1927-1938

1927-1934

1926
1945

1934
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