UA1981.98

Treasurer's Office Records

Dates: 1926-1950

Creator: Loyola University of Chicago (1870-)

Extent: 1.75 linear feet Level of description: Folder

Processor & date: John L. Daniels, June 1980; updated by K. Young, November 2010

Administration Information

Restrictions: None

Copyright: Copyright owned by Loyola University of Chicago

Citation: Loyola University Chicago. Archives and Special Collections. Treasurer's

Office records. UA1981.98. Box #, Folder.

Provenance: Transferred by John V. Mentag, S.J., in April 1980, along with records

pertaining to the Illinois Catholic Historical Society and Mid-America.

Separations: None

See Also: Vice President of Finance: Treasurer's Office records – Ledgers.

Administrative History

The office of the Vice President of Finance was established as the Treasurer's Office in 1870. This title was retained until 1922, when the office became known as the Loyola University Treasurer's Office. From 1948 to 1970 the office was called the University Treasurer, and from 1970 to 1998 it was the office of the Vice President of Finance before changing to the office of the Vice President of Finance and Treasurer. In 2003 the title was again changed to Finance and CFO. In 2007 the office became known as that of the Vice President, CFO and Treasurer.

The office of the Vice President of Finance oversees the offices and departments that deal with the finances of Loyola University Chicago. These departments include Administrative Services, Budget and Financial Analysis, Risk and Debt Management, Controller's Office, and Treasurer's Office.

Scope and Content

These files consist of accounts, funds, securities, and correspondence administered by the Loyola University Treasurer from 1927 to 1950.

Subjects:

Tax Warrants
City of Chicago Board of Education
Chicago College of Dental Surgery
School of Dentistry
Securities

Accession No.: UA1981.98

Creator: Loyola University of Chicago (1870-)

Box	Folder	<u>Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
1	1	Dental School Correspondence with L.U. Treasurer	1935-1943
1	2	Financial Details dealing with L.U.'s takeover of Chicago College of Dental Surgery	1936-1938
1	3	Walter Fleckles and Norman Fortney Securities	1930
1	4	George J. Kappes Securities	1932-1941
1	5	Miscellaneous Correspondence	1931-1936
1	6	General Public Utilities Co. Securities	1933-1940
1	7	Miscellaneous Securities and Correspondence	1930-1940
1	8	Alfred O. Hartung Securities Correspondence	1932-1936
1	9	Peter and Katherina Koehler Securities	1931-1941
1	10	Ernst & Sophie Miller correspondence	1930
1	11	Roger P. Minwegen Securities	1929-1930
1	12	Moulding-Brownell Corporation Securities and correspondence	1933-1941
1	13	Walter H. and Honora McCoy Securities	1930-1931
1	14	Henry & Mary McCauley Securities	1928-1933
1	15	H. Meyers Securities	1930
1	16	Vincent M. Mertes Securities	1932-1944
1	17	Emmanuel and Esther Manson Securities	1932-1934
1	18	Louisiana Port Commission Securities	1931
1	19	La Salle-Wacker Building Securities	1929-1948
1	20	Rudolph Levin Securities	1931
1	21	M. J. Landman Securities	1931
1	22	Lake View Screen Company	1932-1941
1	23	Fred Krupp Securities	1930
1	24	Ladies Catholic Benevolent Association Correspondence	1935
1	25	Toledo Power and Light Securities	1931
1	26	H. R. Wolfe Mortgage Information	1934-1935
1	27	Coleman and Mary Vaughn Securities	1932-1941
1	28	Thomas J. McNally Securities	1931
1	29	Lillie Stroebel Securities	1932-1938
1	30	Valos Mortgage Information	1928
1	31	Western Power and Light Securities	1930-1931
1	32	Joseph and Paul Wasco Trust and Securities	1933-1937
2	1	Arthur P. F. Ries Mortgage and Tax Information	1933-1934
2	2	George and Barbara Schulz Mortgage Information	1932-1939
2	3	Steffy Mortgage Information	1932-1934
2	4	Mae B. McGonigle Securities	1930

2	5	Walter and Mae O'Boyle Securities	1930
2	6	James H. and Mary Rusk O'Shea	1929-1936
		Correspondence	
2	7	Ellen Peine Securities	1930
2	8	Pennsylvania Power and Light Stock Information	1931
2	9	William J. Pigott Mortgage	1930
2	10	Henry B. & Josephine Rance Correspondence	1934
2	11	Correspondence between L.U. Treas. And U. of	1932-1938
		Detroit Treas.	
2	12	La Grange-Joliet & Manheim Road Society of	1931-1946
		the Divine Word correspondence with L.U.	
_		Treas.	1000 1005
2	13	University Securities Account Receipts	1933-1935
2	14	Tax Warrants for Cook County	1933-1935
2	15	City of Chicago – Board of Education Tax	1935-1949
2	16	Anticipation Warrants Catholic Pichon of Poolsford Account	1021 1022
2	17	Catholic Bishop of Rockford Account	1931-1933 1929, 1942
2	18	S., E.M., and Slvan Beck Jackson Park Securities St. Ignatius Liquidation Fund Papers and	1929, 1942
2	10	Correspondence	1930-1941
2	19	Corporation Securities Company Account	1931
2	20	Catholic Bishop of Manila Bonds	1931-1942
2	21	Tax Warrants City of Chicago	1932-1933
2	22	Tax Warrants City of Chicago	1936-1945
2	23	Miscellaneous Correspondence	1946-1949
2	24	Information dealing with St. Ignatius Liquidation	1935-1936
		Operating Assets	
2	25	Information dealing with St. Ignatius Liquidation	1945-1946
		Fund	
2	26	Correspondence with Biewald, Alfred, and	1931-1938
		Alvina	
2	27	Correspondence with D.J. Healy, R. Spies, and	1930-1945
_		Randall	1000 1011
3	1	Belle Plain Ave. Trust Fund Information	1932-1946
3	2	Alexander & Eliz DeGrand Account	1928-1938
3	3	Hans & A. M. Dames Account	1942
3	4	Fox Film Corporation Securities Madonna Della Strada Fund Securities	1930-1931 1938
3	5 6		1938 1930-1941
3	U	Miscellaneous Papers on L.U. Combined Accounts from Moody's Investment Services	1930-1941
3	7	L.U. Comparative Market and Income Report on	1939
3	,	Transactions	1737
3	8	L.U. List of Securities complied by Moody's	1938-1943
_	Ü	Investment Service	
3	9	Church account Correspondence	1932-1935
3	10	St. Ignatius Liquidation Fund	1929-1946
3	11	Minnie and Edward Bollacher Fund	1931-1937

Loyola University Chicago ~ Archives and Special Collections

3	12	Moody's Investors Service Appraisal of	1938, 1943-1944
		Securities for L.U. combined Accounts	
3	13	International Bitumen Company Limited	1927-1938
		Securities and Correspondence	
3	14	International Bitumen Company Limited	1927-1938
		Securities and Correspondence	
4	1	Benjamin Leiser – (33/35 Crescent Place (Belle	1927-1934
		Plaine)	
4	2	Mary J. Burke Trust Deed (Belle Plaine)	1926
4	3	Harry C. Webignaw (?) real Estate Contract	1945
		(Belle Plaine)	
4	4	Redemption Certificates (Belle Plaine)	1934